Amount payable to related companies  23,320  -  (25)  -  -  -  23,295

Investment property  12,293,927  -  -  (24,119)  24,119  -  12,293,927

Retained earnings  3,469,291  12,104  9,638  (24,119)  24,119  -  3,491,033

Trade receivables  46,968  -  -  -  -  (24,777)  22,191

Trade and other payables - Non-current  121,167  -  -  -  -  (121,167)  -

Trade and other payables - Current  33,528  -  -  -  -  96,390  129,918

Restatement note – Statement of profit
or loss and other comprehensive income

Share of profit of joint venture  24,224  12,104  -  -  -  -  36,328

Direct operating expenses  396,244  -  (2,033)  -  -  -  394,211

Administrative expenses  139,135  -  448  -  (5,685)  -  133,898

Change in fair value  400,569  -  -  (5,685)  -  -  394,884

141140

Notes to the Financial Statements - For the year ended 30 June 2020 Notes to the Financial Statements - For the year ended 30 June 2020

30. PRIOR YEAR RESTATEMENTS (contd)

Company

Restatement note – Statement of financial position

As previously
reported

Adjustment for
letting

commission on

FV Note (c)

Adjustment
for letting

commission

Note (c)

Deposit

Note (d) As restated

Rs ’000 Rs ’000 Rs ’000 Rs ’000 Rs ’000

At 01 July 2018

Investment property  4,600,142  (6,129)  6,129 -  4,600,142

Retained earnings  1,352,417  (6,129)  6,129  -  1,352,417

Trade receivables  21,765  -  -  (5,849)  15,916

Trade and other payables - Non-current  48,850  -  -  (48,850)  -

Trade and other payables - Current  23,506  -  -  43,001  66,507

At 30 June 2019

Investment property  4,795,753  (10,357)  10,357  -  4,795,753

Retained earnings  1,538,965  (10,357)  10,357  -  1,538,965

Trade receivables  25,628  -  -  (14,580)  11,048

Trade and other payables - Non-current  50,162  -  -  (50,162)  -

Trade and other payables - Current  19,836  -  -  35,582  55,418

Restatement note – Statement of profit
or loss and other comprehensive income

As previously
reported

Adjustment
for letting

commission

(Note (c))

Adjustment
for letting

commission

(Note (c)) As restated

Rs ’000 Rs ’000 Rs ’000 Rs’ 000

At 30 June 2019

Administrative expenses  85,717  -  (4,228)  81,489

Change in fair value  146,625  (4,228)  -  142,397

30.  PRIOR YEAR RESTATEMENTS (contd)

(a)  As at 30 June 2019, Ascencia Limited had investments in The Beauvallon Shopping Mall Ltd ("BVM"), a private company limited by shares incorporated in Mauritius.

This investment was classified under Investment in Joint Venture. In the prior year, the Group accounted for the investment on a 33.3% shareholding, instead of

same being accounted at 50%.

  Upon review of the shareholder’s agreement and facts surrounding this investment, the prior-year figures were restated to reflect the appropriate share of results